On 04-Jun-2024, Presco Plc announced the decision of its board on the proposed acquisition 
of a 100% equity stake in Ghana Oil Palm Development Company Limited, GOPDC. The 
acquisition consideration was disclosed to be settled in phases, with an initial consideration 
payment of Sixty-four Million Nine Hundred and Sixty-one Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Thirty-two USD$ (NS$64,961,832).

On 22-Oct-2024, Aradel Holdings Plc informed the market that on 16- Jan-2024, Shell 
announced that it had reached an agreement to sell its Nigerian onshore subsidiary, Shell 
Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited, (SPDC) to Renaissance - a consortium